



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 08250909 September 09, 2025 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8W24  
**District:** Turnpike **Counties:** OKEECHOBEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 198 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 45433015201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Osowou Road Emergency Access Ramp SB TPK ML

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	
1	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,052,582.12	100.00%	<a href="#">Intent to award</a>
2	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,285,410.15	122.12%	
3	AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,425,685.50	135.45%	

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

*POSTIND DATE AND TIME: SEPTEMBER 23, 2025 AT 4:00 P.M.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 08250909 September 09, 2025      **Call Order:** 001      **Contract:** E8W24  
**District:** Turnpike      **Counties:** OKEECHOBEE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 198 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 45433015201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** Osowou Road Emergency Access Ramp SB TPK ML

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for new construction of an emergency access ramp, shoulder pavement widening, drainage improvements, signing/pavement markings, and ITS improvements along SR 91 (Florida s Turnpike) from MP 184.083 to MP 184.490 in Okeechobee County. No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45433015201		(1.000) LS	99,000.00000	99,000.00	284,000.00000	284,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45433015201		(198.000) DA (LS)	180,100.00000	180,100.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		960.000 HR	0.01000	9.60	106.50000	102,240.00	85.00000	81,600.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		7,932.000 ED	0.30000	2,379.60	0.25000	1,983.00	3.00000	23,796.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		37,620.000 ED	0.01000	376.20	0.10000	3,762.00	2.50000	94,050.00
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		594.000 ED	0.01000	5.94	6.00000	3,564.00	35.00000	20,790.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		820.000 ED	0.01000	8.20	11.85000	9,717.00	35.00000	28,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8W24

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0040 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		396.000 ED	0.01000	3.96	6.00000	2,376.00	35.00000	13,860.00
0045 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		396.000 ED	0.01000	3.96	6.00000	2,376.00	35.00000	13,860.00
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		2,001.000 LF	2.60000	5,202.60	9.50000	19,009.50	15.00000	30,015.00
0055 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		83.000 LF	18.10000	1,502.30	7.00000	581.00	20.00000	1,660.00
0060 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		5.000 EA	1.00000	5.00	1.00000	5.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
0065 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		127.240 AC	1.00000	127.24	71.00000	9,034.04	250.00000	31,810.00
0070 0107 2 MOWING		119.970 AC	1.00000	119.97	128.00000	15,356.16	250.00000	29,992.50
0075 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 45433015201		(1.520) AC (LS)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	26,300.00000	26,300.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0080 0110 23 TREE REMOVAL		1.000 EA	3,450.00000	3,450.00	5,300.00000	5,300.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8W24

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0085 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		152.300 CY	11.25000	1,713.38	15.00000	2,284.50	35.00000	5,330.50
0090 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		2,929.100 CY	23.60000	69,126.76	30.00000	87,873.00	30.00000	87,873.00
0095 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		2,080.000 SY	18.40000	38,272.00	18.25000	37,960.00	35.00000	72,800.00
0100 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		1,664.000 SY	13.85000	23,046.40	15.50000	25,792.00	20.00000	33,280.00
0105 0334 1 15 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC E		22.100 TN	424.50000	9,381.45	579.00000	12,795.90	1,500.00000	33,150.00
0110 0430173115 PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15", GUTTER DRAIN		51.000 LF	282.40000	14,402.40	250.00000	12,750.00	350.00000	17,850.00
0115 0430613323 U-ENDWALL, WITH BAFFLES & GRATE, INDEX 261/430-011, 1:2 SLOPE, 15" PIPE		2.000 EA	8,020.00000	16,040.00	7,700.00000	15,400.00	10,550.00000	21,100.00
0120 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		11.000 SY	581.50000	6,396.50	612.00000	6,732.00	115.00000	1,265.00
0125 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		41.000 LF	51.80000	2,123.80	11.85000	485.85	65.00000	2,665.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8W24

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0130 0550 10210 FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD FEATURES		203.000 LF	80.40000	16,321.20	55.50000	11,266.50	85.00000	17,255.00
0135 0550 60812 FENCE GATE, EMERGENCY ACCESS GATE SYSTEM, SWING, 20.1'-24.0' OPENING		1.000 EA	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
0140 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		5,746.000 SY	5.45000	31,315.70	5.75000	33,039.50	9.00000	51,714.00
0145 0571 1 12 PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TRM, TYPE 2		892.000 SY	7.90000	7,046.80	6.65000	5,931.80	6.00000	5,352.00
0150 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 45433015201		(1.000) LS	9,000.00000	9,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
0155 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45433015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$731,480.96</b>		<b>\$842,914.75</b>		<b>\$1,059,768.00</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0160 0700 1113 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF		1.000 EA	5,930.00000	5,930.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	1,850.00000	1,850.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8W24

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0165 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	2,030.00000	2,030.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	950.00000	950.00
0170 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		4.000 EA	349.00000	1,396.00	350.00000	1,400.00	950.00000	3,800.00
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$9,356.00</b>		<b>\$9,400.00</b>		<b>\$6,600.00</b>

<b>SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0175 0102112 EXISTING ITS MAINTENANCE		198.000 DA	95.00000	18,810.00	520.00000	102,960.00	167.00000	33,066.00
0180 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		0.407 MI	4,030.00000	1,640.21	5,200.00000	2,116.40	1,500.00000	610.50
0185 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		2.000 EA	1,900.00000	3,800.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00
0190 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		1,167.000 LF	28.80000	33,609.60	40.50000	47,263.50	22.00000	25,674.00
0195 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		244.000 LF	47.40000	11,565.60	44.75000	10,919.00	43.00000	10,492.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8W24

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0200 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		75.000 LF	58.10000	4,357.50	55.00000	4,125.00	28.00000	2,100.00
0205 0630 3 1 REPLACE ROUTE MARKER FOR EXISTING CONDUIT		1.000 EA	546.50000	546.50	380.00000	380.00	650.00000	650.00
0210 0633 1122 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS		1,218.000 LF	3.85000	4,689.30	6.25000	7,612.50	10.00000	12,180.00
0215 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		4.000 EA	69.80000	279.20	83.25000	333.00	70.00000	280.00
0220 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		24.000 EA	93.00000	2,232.00	104.00000	2,496.00	85.00000	2,040.00
0225 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		3.000 EA	58.10000	174.30	260.00000	780.00	75.00000	225.00
0230 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		1.000 EA	1,630.00000	1,630.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00
0235 0633 3 51 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE		1.000 EA	907.00000	907.00	840.00000	840.00	650.00000	650.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8W24

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0240 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		198.000 DA	35.00000	6,930.00	370.00000	73,260.00	350.00000	69,300.00
0245 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		10.000 EA	2,240.00000	22,400.00	1,600.00000	16,000.00	2,500.00000	25,000.00
0250 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	3,790.00000	7,580.00	4,200.00000	8,400.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
0255 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		1,371.000 LF	17.45000	23,923.95	10.00000	13,710.00	16.00000	21,936.00
0260 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		1.000 EA	3,720.00000	3,720.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
0265 0639 6121 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE-TRANSFORMER, F&I, 5-10 KVA, SINGLE PHASE, COPPER WINDINGS		1.000 EA	1,950.00000	1,950.00	6,900.00000	6,900.00	7,100.00000	7,100.00
0270 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		3.000 EA	2,640.00000	7,920.00	3,200.00000	9,600.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00
0275 0641 3169 CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 69'		1.000 EA	73,600.00000	73,600.00	54,000.00000	54,000.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8W24

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0280 0663 1122 SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, GPS, DETECTOR		1.000 EA	13,700.00000	13,700.00	9,900.00000	9,900.00	9,850.00000	9,850.00
0285 0663 1123 SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, GPS, CABINET ELECTRONICS		1.000 EA	13,600.00000	13,600.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	9,850.00000	9,850.00
0290 0676 2143 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 334, 24" W X 66" H X 30" D		1.000 EA	20,300.00000	20,300.00	16,500.00000	16,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0295 0676 3 10 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D		1.000 EA	2,550.00000	2,550.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0300 0682 1173 ITS CCTV CAMERA, NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		1.000 EA	6,980.00000	6,980.00	9,400.00000	9,400.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
0305 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 EA	7,440.00000	7,440.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00
0310 0685 1 12 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION		1.000 EA	12,900.00000	12,900.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00	13,464.00000	13,464.00
0315 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT-RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		1.000 EA	2,010.00000	2,010.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,750.00000	1,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250909 September 09, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8W24

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
<b>0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$311,745.16</b>		<b>\$433,095.40</b>		<b>\$359,317.50</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,052,582.12</b>		<b>\$1,285,410.15</b>		<b>1,425,685.50</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 08250909    September 09, 2025    **Call Order:** 001    **Contract:** E8W24

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*